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RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Equity Fund 3 (ULGF01808/06/09GEQUITYF03121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective Portfolio AUM (inX crs.)

Provide high real rate of return in the long Name of Instrument % to AUM
term through high exposure to equity

investments, while recognizing that there is Fg'éﬁgfﬁéﬁ?gi?';s LTD. 2282;"
significant probability of negative returns in S o
o short & Sl it ITC-FV 1 6.51%
e short term. € risk appetite Is Ign-. INFOSYS LIMITED 5.68%
LARSEN&TUBRO 5.60%
HDFC BANK LTD.FV-2 5.52%
Fund Details TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD. 4.78%
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED_FV5 3.61%
HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD. 3.16%

Fund Manager: Mr. Deepak Gupta AXIS BANK LIMITEDFV-2 2.88% DEBT mEQUITY
NAV 31 October, 19: 237.5052 MARUTI UDYOG LTD. 2.67%
as on 31 Dctober, ASIAN PAINTS LIMITEDFV-1 2.25%

A . Qth 9 . .
g iR B une 2008 E'E'FLCH\C%EEV p %gﬁcﬁ; Sector Allocation as per National
Benchmark: RNLIC Diversified Large Cap  TITAN COMPANY LIMITED 1.78% Industrial Classification 2008
Equity Index HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 1.65%

STATE BANK OF INDIAFV-1 1.58%
AUM as on 31 October, 19: T 22.45 Crs. MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.-FV5 1.56% Hrandel ane insuEnee >4.289%
NTPC LIMITED 1.53% activities 2%
ULTRATECH CEMCO LTD 1.50%
. GUJARAT FLUOROCHEMICALS LIMITED 1.48% ,
Asset Allocation POWER GRID CORP OF INDIA LTD 136%  omputer programming. 12.90%
R % ey BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED 1.27% actiyvmes e
ange (%) Gl GOM  BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. 1.16%
Equit 00-100 97 BAJAJ AUTO LTD 1.14% .
e BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LTD 1.09% 'V”gpotf C|°ke ’;”ddRe{'”ed 1131%
Gsec / Debt 00-00 = SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.FV-1 1.05% etroleum Froducts
i DIVIS LABORATORIES LIMITED 1.03% ;
MMI/Others | 00-100 } HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED 0.95% N
BéiAI\_JII\';IIIr'\II'?l')\ICE LIMITED 8823’ Chemical Products 7.83%
. o
Returns ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE 0.85%
LIMITED
Period Fund Index TECH MAHINDRA LIMITEDFV-5 0.79% Mfg Of Tobacco Products 6.51%
Returns Returns ACC LIMITED 0.75%
IV 205% | 3.61% Sk/ﬁ_)r(é)DSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE 0.75%
Last 6 Months 033% | 028% | COALINDIALIMITED 0.75% CivilEngineering I 5.60%
CIPLA LTD. 0.67%
Last 1 Year 10.49% | 12.44%  |NDUSIND BANK LIMITED 0.63%
Last 2 Years 6.05% 6.199% UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 0.63% Mfg of motor vehicles, 423%
° ° AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED 0.63% trailers and semi-trailers
Last 3 Years 897% | 10.34% | TATA IRON & STEEL COMPANY LTD 0.63% ]
. - JSW STEEL LIMITED 0.60% Mfg Of Pharmaceuticals,
o, o, 1
o[1de EgoLEn 13.55% | 9.78% HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD FV RE 1 0.58% Medicinal Chemical And | | 3.38%
Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns  INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 0.57% Botanical Products
and more than one year compounded returns. SIEMENS LIMITED 0.55%
ONGCFV-5 0.50% .
GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. 050% M S s [ 2:25%
HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED 0.49%
THE FEDERAL BANK LIMITED 0.49%
ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED 0.44% A st .
GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. 0.30% CERMOREIeN | | 2:12%
NESTLE INDIA LIMITED 0.03%
Equity Total 97.14%
Money Market Total 3.00% Others 19.58%

Current Assets -0.15%
Total 100.00%
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RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Equity Fund 4 (ULGF02205/06/13GEQUITYF04121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective Portfolio AUM (in% crs.)

Provide high real rate of return in the long Name of Instrument % to AUM
term through high exposure to equity

24.26%

investments, while recognizing that there is FTECLIAIL\IVCE INDUSTRIES LTD. 228:?
significant probability of negative returns in ICIC-I BANK LTD.FV-2 6'04°/Z
the short term. The risk appetite is ‘high’. LARSEN&TUBRO 572%
INFOSYS LIMITED 5.67%
HDFC BANK LTD.FV-2 4.96%
Fund Details TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD. 4.53%
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED_FV5 3.76%
Fund Manager: Mr. Deepak Gupta AXIS BANK LIMITEDFV-2 3.25%
. > . HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD. 2.98% DEBT =EQUITY
NAV as on 31 October, 19: 14.5588 MARUTI UDYOG LTD. 2.65%
Incention Date: 29" December 2014 HDFC LTD FV 2 2.44%
nception Date: ecembper L 0, . .
ASAN PAINTS LIMITEDFV-1 2.20%  gactor Allocation as per National
Benchmark: RNLIC Diversified Large Ca Eli LIMITED 2.12% . e .
St 9¢ %P L TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 184% Industrial Classification 2008
MUIYEICEX DIVIS LABORATORIES LIMITED 1.78%
AUM as on 31 October, 19: ¥ 10.30 Crs. TITAN COMPANY LIMITED 1.75%
STATE BANK OF INDIAFV-1 1.55% Financial and insurance
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.-FV5 1.54% activities
NTPC LIMITED 1.51%
. ULTRATECH CEMCO LTD 1.50% :
Asset Allocation GUJARAT FLUOROCHEMICALS LIMITED 134% o ey 1.84%
" " POWER GRID CORP OF INDIA LTD 1.33% Activities '
i CAYORMIGUTCCOM  BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED 1.27%
Eauii 10-100 97 BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED 1.26% ,
sab] SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.FV-1 121% Mfg Of Coke And Refined 11.27%
Gsec / Debt 00-00 - BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. 1.12% Feitieliam Flosl g
) BAJAJ AUTO LTD 1.12% ;
V)1 Cilnes 00-10 3 BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LTD 1.08% N
HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED 0.92% Chemical Products 7.40%
COAL INDIA LIMITED 0.91%
Returns UPL LIMITED 0.87%
TECH MAHINDRA LIMITEDFV-5 0.79%
Period Fund Index ACC LIMITED 0.75% Mfg Of Tobacco Products 6.50%
GEOTOE GO Gl AXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE 0.72%
LIMITED
Last 1 Month 215% | 3.61%
UNITED SPIRITS LIMITED 071% Civil Engineering 5 72%
Last 6 Months -0.64% 0.28% CIPLA LTD. 0.66%
SIEMENS LIMITED 0.64%
Last 1 Year 10.88% | 12.44% | HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD FV RE 1 0.63% e of »
Last 2 Years 621% | 6.19% INDUSIND BANK LIMITED 0.61% fg of motor vehices, |58 4 1995
> °| TATA IRON & STEEL COMPANY LTD 0.60% trailers and semi-trailers
Last 3 Years 9.05% | 10.34% GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. 0.58% 1
. . o 0 INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 0.57% Mfg Of Pharmaceuticals,
Since Inception 8.07% | 761% | AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED 0.54% Medicinal Chemical And [l 4.19%
Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns  JS\W STEEL LIMITED 0.51% Botanical Products
and more than one year compounded returns. HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED 0.49%
ONGCFV-5 0.49% Mfg Of Other Non-Metallic |1 259
/LAI%TNElDPORTs AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE 0.48% Mineral Products 25%
ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED 0.43%
THE FEDERAL BANK LIMITED 0.39% A ot i
GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. 0.30% CEROREIeN | | 2:12%
Equity Total 97.19% 1
Money Market Total 2.88% Others 19.27%
Current Assets -0.07%

Total 100.00%

<> ]
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RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Pure Equity Fund 1 (ULGF01528/11/08GPUREEQF01121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective

Provide high real rate of return in the long
term through high exposure to equity
investments, while recognizing that there is
significant probability of negative returns in
the short term. The risk appetite is high.

Fund Details

Fund Manager: Mr. Palak Shah

NAV as on 31 October, 19: 339.4479
Inception Date: 15" December 2008
Benchmark: Nifty 50 Shariah

AUM as on 31 October, 19: 3 0.42 Crs.

Asset Allocation

Range (%) Actual (%)
Equity 60-100 70
Gsec / Debt 00-00 -
MMI / Others 00-40 30
Returns
Period Fund Index

Returns Returns

Last 1 Month 3.86% 1.41%
Last 6 Months 1.65% -0.52%
Last 1 Year 9.76% 10.03%
Last 2 Years 2.90% 0.84%
Last 3 Years 7.52% 8.91%
Since Inception 13.44% | 12.51%

Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns
and more than one year compounded returns.

<> ]

reliancenipponlife.com

Portfolio

Name of Instrument % to AUM
ASIAN PAINTS LIMITEDFV-1 6.42%
GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE 6.41%
LIMITED

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD. 5.28%
HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 4.85%
HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD. 4.85%
NESTLE INDIA LIMITED 4.66%
TITAN COMPANY LIMITED 4.50%
ONGCFV-5 3.59%
TECH MAHINDRA LIMITEDFV-5 3.58%
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. 3.42%
BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LTD 3.05%
HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED 2.85%
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 2.79%
DR. REDDY LABORATORIES 2.67%
UPL LIMITED 2.55%
GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. 2.34%
HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD FV RE 1 2.12%
GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. 2.05%
CIPLA LTD. 1.80%
INFOSYS LIMITED 0.59%

Equity Total 70.39%
Money Market Total 29.54%

0.07%
100.00%

Current Assets
Total

AUM (in T crs.)

0.12

DEBT

mEQUITY

Sector Allocation as per National
Industrial Classification 2008

Computer programming,
consultancy and related 14.30%
activities
Mfg Of Food Products 14.12%
Mfg Of Chemicals And
Chemical Products 1Sz
Mfg Of Coke And Refined
Petroleum Products 221%
Mfg Of Pharmaceuticals,
Medicinal Chemical And 4.47%
Botanical Products
Extraction Of Crude
Petroleum And Natural Gas B
Mfg Of Other Transport
Equipment 2T
Mfg Of Textiles | 2.34%
Mfg Of Basic Metals | 2.12%
Others 36.16%

.



RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Infrastructure Fund 1 (ULGF01908/06/09GINFRASF01121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective Portfolio AUM (in T crs.)
Provide high rate of return in the long Name of Instrument % to AUM
term through high exposure to equity

investments in Infrastructure and allied LARSEN&TUBRO 9.28%
sectors, while recognizing that there is a RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. 9.15%
significant probability of negative returns INFOSYS LIMITED 6.39%
in the short term. The risk appetite is BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED 6.32%
high. NTPC LIMITED 6.19%
d il POWER GRID CORP OF INDIA LTD 5.68%
Fund Details TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD. 5.56%
. DEBT mEQUITY
Fund Manager: Mr. Palak Shah ONGCFV-5 5.35%
ULTRATECH CEMCO LTD 4.75%
NAV as on 31 October, 19:313.5927 ACC LIMITED 4.66% . .
Inception Date: 08" June 2009 COAL INDIA LIMITED 3.89% Se;tor A':Oclatlo;‘ as per National
Industrial Classification 2008
Benchmark: Reliance Nippon Life GEA’?T’\SDPORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE 3.55%
Infrastructure INDEX TATA IRON & STEEL COMPANY LTD 3.17% ;
AUM as on 31 October, 19:30.19 Crs. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD FV RE 1 3.04% ig?sfﬁtt:r:cpfgg;agg{gg 14579
GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. 2.87% e 2
Vedanta Limited 2.55%
Asset Allocation SIEMENS LIMITED 1.90%  Mfg Of Coke And Refined 10.48%
ST HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 1.70% Petroleum Products '
. INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 1.32%
Equit: 00-100 92
quty JSW STEEL LIMITED 129%  Mfg Of Other Non-Metalic [ o 0o
Gsec/ Debt 00-00 - CROMPTON GREAVES CONSUMER ELECTRI- 1.00% Mineral Products o
MMI/Others | 00-100 8 S LD o
TECH MAHINDRA LIMITEDFV-5 0.92%
SUNDRAM FASTENERS LIMITED 0.76% Civil Engineering 9.28%
Returns HINDUSTAN ZINC LIMITEDFV-2 0.62%
- Equity Total 91.92%
Period Fund Index Mfg Of Basic Metals 8.13%
Returns = Returns Money Market Total 8.87%
Last 1 Month 1.44% 1.37% Current Assets -0.79%
Extraction Of Crude 5 359
Last 6 Months -4.18% -5.05% Total 100.00% Petroleum And Natural Gas 2270
Last 1 Year 0.97% 0.32%
Last 2 Years -4.41% -4.57% Mining Of Coal And Lignite | 3.89%
Last 3 Years 4.20% 3.61%
Since Inception 2.99% 2.17%

Mfg of electrical equipment | 2.90%

Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns
and more than one year compounded returns.

Mining Of Metal Ores |  2.55%

Mfg Of Fabricated Metal
Products, Except Machinery | 0.76%
And Equipment

Others 32.68%

<> ]
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RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Energy Fund 1 (ULGF01428/11/08GENERGYF01121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective

Provide high rate of return in the
long term through high exposure to
equity investments in Energy and allied
sectors, while recognizing that there is a
significant probability of negative returns
in the short term. The risk appetite is high.

Fund Details

Fund Manager: Mr. Palak Shah
NAV as on 31 October, 19: 326.4467
Inception Date: 18" December 2008

Benchmark: Reliance Nippon Life
ENERGY INDEX

AUM as on 31 October, 19: % 0.06 Crs.

Asset Allocation

Range (%) Actual (%)
Equity 00-100 88
Gsec / Debt 00-00 -
MMI / Others 00-100 12
Returns
Period Fund Index

Returns Returns

Last 1 Month 3.82% 4.97%
Last 6 Months -1.62% -2.16%
Last 1 Year 6.65% 8.48%
Last 2 Years -0.66% -2.46%
Last 3 Years 7.21% 6.27%
Since Inception 9.36% 10.94%

Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns
and more than one year compounded returns.

<> ]
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Portfolio AUM (in T crs.)
Name of Instrument % to AUM
NTPC LIMITED 9.78%
RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. 9.60%
ONGCFV-5 9.46%
COAL INDIA LIMITED 9.42%
POWER GRID CORP OF INDIA LTD 9.31%
GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. 6.79%
PETRONET LNG LIMITED 5.88%
SIEMENS LIMITED 5.29% DIEET QU
HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED 4.65%
VOLTAS LTD 441% . .
INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED 3829  Sector Allocation as per National
CROMPTON GREAVES CONSUMER O Industrial Classification 2008
ELECTRICALS LIMITED 0270 1
KIRLOSKAR CUMMINS 2.01%
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. 1.33% :
Mfg Of Coke And Refined o
TORRENT POWER LIMITED 1.27% Petroleum Products 12.83%
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 1.14%
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION 0.77%
LIMITED e
Equity Total 87.82%
0,
G LB GS Al Uil %60 Mfg of electrical equipment 12.83%
Current Assets -5.17%
Total 100.00%
Extraction Of Crude o
Petroleum And Natural Gas st
Mining Of Coal And Lignite 9.42%
Mfg Of Machinery And o
Equipment N.E.C. 6.42%
Others 49.03%




RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Midcap Fund 1 (ULGF02008/06/09GMIDCAPF01121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective

Provide high rate of return in the long
term through high exposure to equity

Portfolio

Name of Instrument % to AUM

AUM (in T crs.)

investments in Midcap companies. While THE FEDERAL BANK LIMITED 4.51%
recognizing that there s significant ~ APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED 4.12%
probability of negative returns in the VOLTAS LTD 4.05% i
short term. The risk appetite is high. INDRAPRASTHA GAS LIMITED 3.67% '
JUBILANT FOODWORKS LIMITED 3.22%
Fund Details CITY UNION BANK LIMITED 3.18%
RBL BANK LIMITED 2.97%
Fund Manager: Mr. Palak Shah THE RAMCO CEMENTS LIMITED 2.84% DEBT mEQUITY
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FIN CO 5 =
NAV as on 31 October, 19: ¥34.2205 LTD ‘
INOX LEISURE LTD 2.74% 0 . ional
Inception Date: 8" June 2009 EXIDE INDUSTRIES LIMITED 267% >ector Allocation as per Nationa
N _ MRE LIMITED 264% Industrial Classification 2008
Benchmark: Nifty Midcap 50 TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED 257%
AUM as on 31 October, 19: T 0.25 Crs. TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED 2.56% Financial and i
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA FINANCIAL SERVICES 5 ¢, nancial and insurance 20.61%
LIMITED S
Asset Allocation MANAPPURAM FINANCE LIMITED 2.40%
COROMANDEL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 231% Mfg Of Machinery And |1 ¢ 0
GELCT AN X TENCAM  \UTHOOT FINANCE LIMITED 2.31% EgpuirpmERE RNEC. '
Equity 00-100 71 ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED 2.18%
GUJARAT FLUOROCHEMICALS LIMITED 2.02% . .
Gsec / Debt 00-00 - Mfg of electrical equipment 5.56%
cecrbe BALKRISHNA INDUSTRIES LIMITED 1.89%
MMI/ Others 00-100 29 KIRLOSKAR CUMMINS 1.64%
HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED 1.53%  Mfg Of Rubber And Plastics [ o 2o,
Returns GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE . Products a5
LIMITED s
Period Fund Index CROMPTON GREAVES CONSUMER ELECTRI- 135%
Returns  Returns CALS LIMITED . Mfg Of Food Products | 4.70%
MAHANAGAR GAS LIMITED 1.27%
Last 1 Month 2.62% 5.59%
ast T vion ° ° | TORRENT POWER LIMITED 1.26%
Last 6 Months 5.32% | -4.58% | HEXAWARE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 1.00% Mfg Of Chernicals And i , o
Last 1 Year 057% | -1.93% | ASTRAL POLY TECHNIK LIMITED 0.90% Chemical Products 34%
Last 2 Years -445% | -484% | RS 70.55%
Last 3 Years 335% | 421% | Al QREEYY Mo OromerNorleetalic | 2 ga%
Since Inception 12.55% | 8.02% Current Assets 2.06% )
Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns [[eX€1! 100.00% Mfg Of Pharmaceuticals,
d more than one year compounded returns Med|cmaAI Chemical Andi)2:57%
an y P ' Botanical Products
Mfg Of Other Transport o
Equipment =
Retail trade, except of
motor vehicles and 2.18%
motorcycles
Others 43.52%

<> ]
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RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Growth Fund 1 (ULGF00310/10/03GGROWTHF01121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective Portfolio

The investment objective of the fund is to Name of Instrument % to AUM
provide investment returns that exceed AT 080!
H H H . (] = - . 0
e iz of Mmisiben I ine long dem SRS GO e v 13.82%
while malntalnlng moderate probablllty 7.32% GOI CG 28-01-2024 5.59%
of negative returns in the short term. The 7.95% GOI CG 28-08-2032 5.19%
risk appetitive is defined as ‘moderate’.  7.69% GOI CG 17-06-2043 4.09%
6.68% GOI CG 17-09-2031 3.45%
7.57% GOI CG 17-06-2033 2.19%
7.27% GOI 08.04.2026 1.83%
Fund Details Gilts Total 51.24%
HDFC BANK LTD.FV-2 4.83%
RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. 3.92%
Fund Manager: Mr. Deepak Gupta ICICI BANK LTD.FV-2 3.06%
(Equity) & Mr. Gaurav Jakhotia (Debt) INFOSYS LIMITED 2.23%
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED_FV5 2.23%
NAV as on 31 October, 19: 328.6229 TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD. 2.09%
Inception Date: 315 January 2007 LARSEN&TUBRO 1.97%
. ITC-FV1 1.93%
Benchmark: CRISIL Comp05|te Bond Fund AXIS BANK LIMITEDFV-2 1.44%
Index: 60%; Sensex 50: 40% HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD. 1.38%
STATE BANK OF INDIAFV-1 0.98%
: BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED 0.84%
AUM as on 31 October, 19: ¥ 0.91 Crs. MARUTI UDYOG LTD. 0.83%
Modified Duration of Debt Portfolio: ASIAN PAINTS LIMITEDFV-1 0.71%
5.90 vears TITAN COMPANY LIMITED 0.60%
=0 HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 0.59%
YTM of Debt Portfolio: 6.54% AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED 0.55%
DIVIS LABORATORIES LIMITED 0.54%
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.-FV5 0.49%
Asset Allocation NESTLE INDIA LIMITED 0.49%
POWER GRID CORP OF INDIA LTD 0.42%
Range (%)  Actual (%) IRNACLLALEY 0.42%
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. 0.41%
Equity 00-40 38 HDFC LTD FV 2 0.40%
INDUSIND BANK LIMITED 0.39%
Gsec / Debt 00-100 51 ONGCFV-5 0.37%
SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.FV-1 0.37%
MMI/ Others 00-100 1 ULTRATECH CEMCO LTD 0.36%
BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LTD 0.36%
Returns HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED 0.36%
TECH MAHINDRA LIMITEDFV-5 0.32%
Period Fund . INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 031%
Returns Returns ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE LIMITED 0.29%
COAL INDIA LIMITED 0.25%
Last 1 Month 1.46% 2.20% GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. 0.25%
JSW STEEL LIMITED 0.24%
Last 6 Months 5.03% 5.35% HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED 0.20%
CIPLA LTD. 0.20%
Last 1 Year 13.63% | 14.08% | HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD FV RE 1 0.19%
o o ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED 0.17%
Last 2 Years 6.83% | 7.58% | puARTI AIRTEL LIMITED 0.12%
Last 3 Years 7.97% 9.10% Equity Total 38.13%
ey —— 859%  9.04%

Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns CEOENHASSELS

and more than one year compounded returns. otal 100.00%

<> ]
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AUM (in T crs.)

0.35

0.56

DEBT mEQUITY

Rating Profile

mSOV AAA

Sector Allocation as per National
Industrial Classification 2008

Government Securities 51.24%

Financial and insurance

0
activities all7 e
Computer programming,-
consultancy and related 5.24%
activities
Mfg Of Coke And Refined
Petroleum Products AR
Mfg Of Chemicals And 210%

Chemical Products

Civil Engineering | 1.97%

Mfg Of Tobacco Products | 1.93%

Mfg Of Pharmaceuticals,-
Medicinal Chemical And | 1.66%
Botanical Products

Mfg of motor vehicles,

0
trailers and semi-trailers 1.32%

Mfg Of Food Products | 0.85%

Others 14.88%




RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Balanced Fund 1 (ULGF00110/10/03GBALANCE01121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective

The investment objective of the fund is to
provide investment returns that exceed
the rate of inflation in the long term while
maintaining a low probability of negative
returns in the short term. The risk appetite is
defined as ‘low to moderate’.

Fund Details

Fund Manager: Mr. Deepak Gupta
(Equity) & Mr. Gaurav Jakhotia (Debt)

NAV as on 31 October, 19:332.5810
Inception Date: 13" February 2006
Benchmark: CRISIL Composite Bond Fund
Index: 80%; Sensex 50: 20%

AUM as on 31 October, 19: 3 7.45 Crs.
Modified Duration of Debt Portfolio:
5.94 years

YTM of Debt Portfolio: 6.94%

Asset Allocation

Range (%) Actual (%)
Equity 00-20 19
Gsec / Debt 00-100 67
MMI / Others 00-100 14
Returns
Period Fund Index

Returns Returns

Last 1 Month 1.14% 1.68%
Last 6 Months 5.55% 6.51%
Last 1 Year 12.17% | 13.85%
Last 2 Years 5.92% 7.57%
Last 3 Years 6.20% 8.28%
Since Inception 7.73% 8.57%

<] ]
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Portfolio
Name of Instrument % to AUM
8.30% NTPC NCD SR 67 15-01-2029 8.42%
7.33% IRFC NCD 28-08-2027 SR123 5.29%
8.15% PGCIL NCD 09-03-2025 XLIX STRPP B 4.14%
8.93% PGCIL NCD 20-10-2024 XLVII G 2.88%
8.85% PGCIL NCD 19-10-2023 STRPP H 1.79%
9.25% RIJIL NCD 16-06-2024 SR-PPD3 1.46%
7.69% NABARD 29.05.2024 Series 20C 1.38%
Bonds/Debentures Total 25.37%
7.32% GOI CG 28-01-2024 8.35%
7.95% GOI CG 28-08-2032 6.90%
7.69% GOI CG 17-06-2043 5.66%
7.37% GOI 16-04-2023 5.20%
7.26% GOI 14-01-2029 4.95%
6.68% GOI CG 17-09-2031 4.57%
7.57% GOI CG 17-06-2033 3.00%
7.27% GOI 08.04.2026 2.52%
HDFC BANK LTD.FV-2 2.62%
RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. 2.01%
ICICI BANK LTD.FV-2 1.32%
INFOSYS LIMITED 1.14%
TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD. 1.07%
ITC-FV 1 0.99%
LARSEN&TUBRO 0.97%
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED_FV5 0.77%
AXIS BANK LIMITEDFV-2 0.72%
HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD. 0.69%
STATE BANK OF INDIAFV-1 0.49%
MARUTI UDYOG LTD. 0.45%
BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED 0.43%
HDFC LTD FV 2 0.39%
ASIAN PAINTS LIMITEDFV-1 0.37%
HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 0.30%
TITAN COMPANY LIMITED 0.26%
DIVIS LABORATORIES LIMITED 0.26%
NESTLE INDIA LIMITED 0.24%
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.-FV5 0.23%
AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED 0.22%
POWER GRID CORP OF INDIA LTD 0.21%
NTPC LIMITED 0.21%
ULTRATECH CEMCO LTD 0.19%
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. 0.19%
GUJARAT FLUOROCHEMICALS LIMITED 0.18%
BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LTD 0.18%
ONGCFV-5 0.17%
SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.FV-1 0.17%
TECH MAHINDRA LIMITEDFV-5 0.16%
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 0.16%
HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED 0.14%
ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE LIMITED 0.13%
COAL INDIA LIMITED 0.13%
INDUSIND BANK LIMITED 0.12%
JSW STEEL LIMITED 0.12%
GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. 0.12%
CIPLA LTD. 0.11%
HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED 0.10%
BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED 0.06%
ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED 0.06%

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD FV RE 1

Equity Total 18.92%
Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns  [[RSSVN VRl 12| 12.87%
and more than one year compounded returns. Current Assets 1.70%

Total 100.00%

0.05%

AUM (in T crs.)

1.41

6.04

DEBT

mEQUITY

Rating Profile

48.16%

51.84%

mSOV AAA

Sector Allocation as per National
Industrial Classification 2008

Government Securities 41.15%
Financial and insurance o
activities SR
Computer programming,-
consultancy and related 2.68%
activities
Mfg Of Coke And Refined
Petroleum Products 2o
Mfg Of Chemicals And
Chemical Products 12
Mfg Of Tobacco Products | 0.99%
Civil Engineering | 0.97%
Mfg Of Pharmaceuticals,-
Medicinal Chemical And | 0.76%
Botanical Products
Mfg of motor vehicles,
trailers and semi-trailers Uleie
Mfg Of Food Products | 0.42%
Others 40.52%




RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Balanced Fund 2 (ULGF00210/10/03GBALANCE02121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective

The investment objective of the fund is to
provide investment returns that exceed
the rate of inflation in the long term while
maintaining a low probability of negative
returns in the short term. The risk appetite is
defined as ‘low to moderate’.

Fund Details

Fund Manager: Mr. Deepak Gupta
(Equity) & Mr. Gaurav Jakhotia (Debt)

NAV as on 31 October, 19: 328.7186
Inception Date: 315 January 2007
Benchmark: CRISIL Composite Bond Fund
Index: 80%; Sensex 50: 20%

AUM as on 31 October, 19: 3 8.74 Crs.
Modified Duration of Debt Portfolio:
5.65 years

YTM of Debt Portfolio: 6.85%

Asset Allocation

Range (%) Actual (%)
Equity 00-20 19
Gsec / Debt 00-100 71
MMI / Others 00-100 10
Returns
Period Fund Index

Returns Returns

Last 1 Month 1.18% 1.68%
Last 6 Months 6.16% 6.51%
Last 1 Year 13.47% | 13.85%
Last 2 Years 7.04% 7.57%
Last 3 Years 7.32% 8.28%
Since Inception 8.62% 8.73%

Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns
and more than one year compounded returns.

<> ]
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Portfolio

Name of Instrument

7.93% NTPC LIMITED NCD 03-05-2022 SR 68
8.85% PGCIL NCD 19-10-2023 STRPP H
8.45% IRFC NCD 04-12-2028 SR129
8.30% NTPC NCD SR 67 15-01-2029
7.33% IRFC NCD 28-08-2027 SR123
8.40% PGCIL NCD 27-05-2022 L STRP D
7.69% NABARD 29.05.2024 Series 20C
8.15% PGCIL NCD 09-03-2025 XLIX STRPP B
7.93% PGCIL NCD 20-05-2028 STRPP L
Bonds/Debentures Total

7.32% GOI CG 28-01-2024

7.95% GOI CG 28-08-2032

7.26% GOI 14-01-2029

7.69% GOI CG 17-06-2043

6.68% GOI CG 17-09-2031

7.57% GOI CG 17-06-2033

7.27% GOI 08.04.2026

7.37% GOI 16-04-2023

Gilts Total

HDFC BANK LTD.FV-2

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

ICICI BANK LTD.FV-2

INFOSYS LIMITED

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD.
ITC-FV 1

LARSEN&TUBRO

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED_FV5
AXIS BANK LIMITEDFV-2

HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD.

STATE BANK OF INDIAFV-1

MARUTI UDYOG LTD.

BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED

HDFC LTD FV 2

ASIAN PAINTS LIMITEDFV-1

DIVIS LABORATORIES LIMITED
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.-FV5
TITAN COMPANY LIMITED

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

NTPC LIMITED

AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED

POWER GRID CORP OF INDIA LTD
ULTRATECH CEMCO LTD

BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD.
BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LTD

ONGCFV-5

TECH MAHINDRA LIMITEDFV-5

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED
SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.FV-1
HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED

NESTLE INDIA LIMITED

GUJARAT FLUOROCHEMICALS LIMITED
COAL INDIA LIMITED

ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE LIMITED
GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.
INDUSIND BANK LIMITED

CIPLA LTD.

HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED

JSW STEEL LIMITED

ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED
BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD FV RE 1

Equity Total
Money Market Total
Current Assets

Total

% to AUM

4.71%
4.57%
3.62%
3.59%
3.38%
2.38%
2.36%
1.18%
1.17%
26.96 %
13.26%
6.88%
6.57%
5.70%
4.55%
3.03%
2.52%
1.08%
43.59%
2.58%
2.01%
1.33%
1.15%
1.08%
1.00%
0.99%
0.89%
0.72%
0.69%
0.49%
0.45%
0.44%
0.41%
0.37%
0.27%
0.25%
0.25%
0.24%
0.22%
0.22%
0.22%
0.19%
0.19%
0.17%
0.17%
0.16%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%

18.87%
8.53%
2.05%

100.00%

9

AUM (in T crs.)

7.09

DEBT

mEQUITY

Rating Profile

44.88%

55.12%

mSOV AAA

Sector Allocation as per National
Industrial Classification 2008

Government Securities 43.59%
Financial and insurance o
activities 2RI
Computer programming,-
consultancy and related 2.63%
activities
Mfg Of Coke And Refined
Petroleum Products Lo
Mfg Of Chemicals And
Chemical Products el
Mfg Of Tobacco Products | 1.00%
Civil Engineering | 0.99%
Mfg Of Pharmaceuticals,-
Medicinal Chemical And | 0.74%
Botanical Products
Mfg of motor vehicles,
trailers and semi-trailers .70%
Mfg Of Food Products | 0.31%
Others 37.15%




RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Balanced Fund 4 (ULGF02105/06/13GBALANCE04121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective

The investment objective of the fund is to
provide investment returns that exceed
the rate of inflation in the long term while
maintaining a low probability of negative
returns in the short term. The risk appetite is
defined as ‘low to moderate’.

Fund Details

Fund Manager: Mr. Deepak Gupta
(Equity) & Mr. Gaurav Jakhotia (Debt)

NAV as on 31 October, 19: ¥15.3807
Inception Date: 17" December 2013
Benchmark: CRISIL Composite Bond Fund
Index: 80%; Sensex 50: 20%

AUM as on 31 October, 19: 3 209.36 Crs.
Modified Duration of Debt Portfolio:
5.35 years

YTM of Debt Portfolio: 6.81%

Asset Allocation

Range (%) Actual (%)
Equity 00-25 20
Gsec / Debt 00-85 75
MMI / Others 00-10 5
Returns
Period Fund Index

Returns Returns

Last 1 Month 1.05% 1.68%
Last 6 Months 3.13% 6.51%
Last 1 Year 10.09% | 13.85%
Last 2 Years 5.26% 7.57%
Last 3 Years 6.03% 8.28%
Since Inception 7.60% 10.28%

Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns
and more than one year compounded returns.

<> ]
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Portfolio
Name of Instrument % to AUM
7.33% IRFC NCD 28-08-2027 SR123 7.62%
7.93% NTPC LIMITED NCD 03-05-2022 SR 68 5.60%
8.15% PGCIL NCD 09-03-2025 XLIX STRPP B 3.58%
9.30% PGCIL NCD 28-06-2025 J 3.34%
8.30% NTPC NCD SR 67 15-01-2029 2.30%
8.93% PGCIL NCD 20-10-2024 XLVII G 1.44%
9.00% IHFL NCD 30-06-2026 1.27%
7.69% NABARD 29.05.2024 Series 20C 0.98%
8.45% IRFC NCD 04-12-2028 SR129 0.55%
9.25% DEWAN HS FIN NCD 09-09-2023 SR 3B 0.55%
9.00% RIJIL NCD 21-01-2025 SR-PPD5 0.16%
7.32% GOI CG 28-01-2024 7.96%
7.26% GOI 14-01-2029 7.38%
7.95% GOI CG 28-08-2032 6.98%
6.65% GOI 09-04-2020 6.94%
7.69% GOI CG 17-06-2043 5.74%
6.68% GOI CG 17-09-2031 4.59%
7.57% GOI CG 17-06-2033 3.05%
7.27% GOI 08.04.2026 2.55%
7.37% GOI 16-04-2023 2.02%
8.21% RAJASHTHAN SDL 2022 3103 UDAY 0.25%
Gilts Total 47.45%
HDFC BANK LTD.FV-2 2.70%
RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. 2.03%
ICICI BANK LTD.FV-2 1.35%
KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LIMITED_FV5 1.17%
INFOSYS LIMITED 1.16%
TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES LTD. 1.09%
ITC - FV 1 1.02%
LARSEN&TUBRO 0.99%
AXIS BANK LIMITEDFV-2 0.73%
HINDUSTAN LEVER LTD. 0.70%
HDFC LTD FV 2 0.50%
STATE BANK OF INDIAFV-1 0.50%
MARUTI UDYOG LTD. 0.46%
BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED 0.44%
ASIAN PAINTS LIMITEDFV-1 0.37%
HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 0.30%
TITAN COMPANY LIMITED 0.27%
DIVIS LABORATORIES LIMITED 0.27%
NESTLE INDIA LIMITED 0.24%
MAHINDRA & MAHINDRA LTD.-FV5 0.23%
AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED 0.22%
POWER GRID CORP OF INDIA LTD 0.21%
NTPC LIMITED 0.21%
ULTRATECH CEMCO LTD 0.19%
BHARAT PETROLEUM CORP. LTD. 0.19%
BRITANNIA INDUSTRIES LTD 0.18%
GUJARAT FLUOROCHEMICALS LIMITED 0.18%
ONGCFV-5 0.17%
SUN PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTD.FV-1 0.17%
TECH MAHINDRA LIMITEDFV-5 0.16%
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED 0.16%
HERO MOTOCORP LIMITED 0.14%
COAL INDIA LIMITED 0.13%
ADANI PORTS AND SPECIAL ECONOMIC ZONE LIMITED 0.13%
JSW STEEL LIMITED 0.12%
GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. 0.12%
INDUSIND BANK LIMITED 0.12%
CIPLA LTD. 0.11%
HAVELLS INDIA LIMITED 0.10%
ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED 0.07%
BHARTI AIRTEL LIMITED 0.07%

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LTD FV RE 1

Equity Total 19.74%
Money Market Total 3.72%

Current Assets

Total 100.00%

10

0.06%

1.70%

AUM (in T crs.)

41.34

168.02

DEBT mEQUITY

Rating Profile

37.29% 161%

0.70%

60.40%
m SOV AAA AA+ uD
Sector Allocation as per National
Industrial Classification 2008

Government Securities 47.45%
Financial and insurance o
activities [
Computer programming,-
consultancy and related 2.71%
activities
Mfg Of Coke And Refined
Petroleum Products 2ot
Mfg Of Chemicals And o
Chemical Products 1258
Mfg Of Tobacco Products | 1.02%
Civil Engineering | 0.99%
Mfg Of Pharmaceuticals,-
Medicinal Chemical And | 0.76%
Botanical Products
Mfg of motor vehicles,
trailers and semi-trailers Ul
Mfg Of Food Products | 0.42%
Others 32.01%




RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Corporate Bond Fund 2 (ULGF01213/10/08GCORBOND02121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective

Provide returns that exceed the inflation
rate, while taking some credit risk (through
investments in corporate debt instruments)
and maintaining a moderate probability of
negative return in the short term. The risk
appetite is ‘low to moderate’.

Fund Details

Fund Manager: Mr. Gaurav Jakhotia
NAV as on 31 October, 19: 325.6626

Inception Date: 13" October 2008

Benchmark: CRISIL Composite Bond Index:

AUM as on 31 October, 19: T 60.38 Crs.
Modified Duration of Debt Portfolio:

5.61 years

YTM of Debt Portfolio: 6.84%

Asset Allocation

Range (%) Actual (%)
Equity 00-00 -
Gsec / Debt 00-100 88
MMI / Others 00-100 12
Returns
Period Fund Index

Returns Returns

Last 1 Month 1.06% 1.15%
Last 6 Months 8.01% 7.65%
Last 1 Year 13.92% | 13.55%
Last 2 Years 7.32% 7.48%
Last 3 Years 6.80% 7.40%
Since Inception 8.90% 8.31%

Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns
and more than one year compounded returns.

<] ]
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Portfolio AUM (in T crs.)

Name of Instrument % to AUM

8.30% NTPC NCD SR 67 15-01-2029 8.66%
7.69% NABARD 29.05.2024 Series 20C 8.18% eo

8.85% PGCIL NCD 19-10-2021 STRPP F 5.60%

8.35% IRFC NCD 13-03-2029 SR 133 4.35%

7.33% IRFC NCD 28-08-2027 SR123 3.42%

8.80% PGCIL NCD 13-03-2023 XLII 1.76% mDEBT

8.58% HDFC NCD 18-03-2022 SR V0003 1.73%  Rating Profile

8.45% IRFC NCD 04-12-2028 SR129 0.70% 16094

8.40% PGCIL NCD 27-05-2022 L STRP D 0.34%

9.35% PGCIL NCD 29-08-2022 STRPPS G 0.18%

7.32% GOI CG 28-01-2024 9.83%

7.95% GOI CG 28-08-2032 8.63%

7.37% GOI 16-04-2023 8.45% mSOV AAA

FEE GOITE 1702042 7.01%  gector Allocation as per National
7.26% GOI 14-01-2029 6.34% Industrial Classification 2008
6.68% GOI CG 17-09-2031 5.70%

7.57% GOI CG 17-06-2033 3.72%

7.27% GOI 08.04.2026 3.16%

Total .85% -
Government Securities 52.85%

Money Market To 10.25%
Current Assets 1.97%

Total 100.00%

Financial and insurance

0
activities 8.18%

Others 38.97%

.



RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Corporate Bond Fund 3 (ULGF02305/06/13GCORBOND03121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective Portfolio AUM (in% crs.)

Provide returns that exceed the inflation

o,
rate, while taking some credit risk (through LT G I R

investments in corporate debt instruments) 8.30% NTPC NCD SR 67 15-01-2029 8.84%
and maintaining a moderate probability of 7 69% NABARD 29.05.2024 Series 20C 5.88%
negat?velreturn in the short term. The risk g 099, RJIL NCD 21-01-2025 SR-PPDS 550%
appetite s ‘low to moderate'. 8.85% PGCIL NCD 19-10-2021 STRPP F 4.29%
8.30% IRFC NCD 25-03-2029 SR 134 2.87% gzl
8.40% PGCIL NCD 27-05-2022 L STRP D 1.94%
Fund Details 9.25% RIJIL NCD 16-06-2024 SR-PPD3 1.68%
8.35% IRFC NCD 13-03-2029 SR 133 1.56% & DEEI]
Fund Manager: Mr. Gaurav Jakhotia 8.80% PGCIL NCD 13-03-2023 XLII 1.46% Rating Profile
R e ] G e T AT 8.85% PGCIL NCD 19-10-2023 STRPP H 1.17%
9.25% DEWAN HS FIN NCD 09-09-2023 SR 3B 0.70%
Inception Date: 315t December 2013 8.40% IRFC NCD 08-01-2029 SR 130 0.69% 42.84% 0.72%
Benchmark: CRISIL Composite Bond Index 7.17% RIL NCD PPD SR D 08-11-2022 0.61%
8.58% HDFC NCD 18-03-2022 SR V0003 0.57%
AUM as on 31 October, 19:3182.06 Crs.  o30/ \pC | MITED NCD 03-05-2022 SR 68 0.23%
Modified Duration of Debt Portfolio: 8.45% |IRFC NCD 04-12-2028 SR129 0.17%
5.37 years Bonds/Debentures Total 38.18%
YTM of Debt Portfolio: 6.78% 7.32% GOI CG 28-01-2024 10.04% S4B
7.95% GOI CG 28-08-2032 8.65% m SOV AAA D
7.26% GOI 14-01-2029 7.84%
7.69% GOI CG 17-06-2043 709% Sector Allocation as per National
Asset Allocation 6.68% GOI CG 17-09-2031 569% Industrial Classification 2008
6.65% GOI 09-04-2020 5.36%
i LA ORI CECRCOM 7 57% GOI CG 17-06-2033 3.77%
Equity 00-00 - 7.27% GOI 08.04.2026 3.15%
Gsec / Debt 10-100 93 7.37% GOI 16-04-2023 2.97%
T e 00-10 . 8.95% MAHARASHTRA SDL 07/03/2022 0.46% CoEmimi SSaUiies S
8.30% NTPC NCD SR 67 15-01-2029 8.84%
7.69% NABARD 29.05.2024 Series 20C 5.88%
Returns 9.00% RIJIL NCD 21-01-2025 SR-PPD5 5.50%
» 8.85% PGCIL NCD 19-10-2021 STRPP F 4.29%
Period Fund Index
Returns Returns 8.30% IRFC NCD 25-03-2029 SR 134 2.87% Financial and insurance 6.58%
. 114% | 1159 | 8:40% PGCILNCD 27-05-2022 L STRP D 1.94% activities :
9.25% RIIL NCD 16-06-2024 SR-PPD3 1.68%
Last 6 Months 6.21% | 7.65% | g 359 |RFC NCD 13-03-2029 SR 133 1.56%
Last 1 Year 12.41% | 13.55% | 8.80% PGCIL NCD 13-03-2023 XLII 1.46%
Lasi 2 Vears 6.63% | 7.48% | 8.85% PGCILNCD 19-10-2023 STRPP H 1.17%
T 632% | 740% | 9-25% DEWAN HS FIN NCD 09-09-2023 SR 38 0.70%
: : 8.40% IRFC NCD 08-01-2029 SR 130 0.69% Mfg Of Coke And Refined .
Since Inception 8.89% | 9.59% | 7179, RILNCD PPD SR D 08-11-2022 0.61% Petroleum products | 0617
Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns 8.589% HDFC NCD 18-03-2022 SR V0003 0.57%
and more than one year compounded retums. - g0, \rpc | MITED NCD 03-05-2022 SR 68 0.23%
8.45% IRFC NCD 04-12-2028 SR129 0.17%
ETFs 38.18%
Money Market Total 4.27%
urrent Assets 2.53% Others 37.79%
Total 100.00%

TTT -
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RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Capital Secure Fund 1 (ULGF00431/01/07GCAPISEC01121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective Portfolio AUM (in T crs.)
Maintain the capital valug of all contﬂbutlons e o s O % to AUM
(net of charges) and all interest additions, at
all times. The risk appetite is ‘extremely low'. Money Market Total 99.75%
Current Assets 0.25%
Total 100.00%
Fund Details 004
Fund Manager: Mr. Gaurav Jakhotia

NAV as on 31 October, 19: ¥25.4855 mDEBT
Inception Date: 31°t January 2007

Rating Profile
Benchmark: CRISIL 91 - days Treasury Bill Index

8.99%
001 %

mSOV AAA

AUM as on 31 October, 19: 3 0.04 Crs.
Modified Duration of Debt Portfolio:
0.33 years

YTM of Debt Portfolio: 5.08%

Asset Allocation
Range (%)  Actual (%) Sector Allocation as per National

Equity 00.00 ) Industrial Classification 2008

Gsec / Debt 00-100 -

MMI / Others 00-100 100

Returns

Period Fund Index Government Securities 90.78%
Returns Returns

Last 1 Month 0.44% 0.50%

Last 6 Months 2.64% 3.33%

Last 1 Year 5.79% 6.91%

Last 2 Years 5.69% 6.83%

Last 3 Years 5.73% 6.69%

Since Inception 7.61% 7.42%

Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns
and more than one year compounded returns.

Others 9.22%

T -
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RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Gilt Fund 2 (ULGF01610/12/08 GGILTFUN02121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective Portfolio AUM (in T crs.)
Prgwde returns that excged _the |nﬂat|c_>n rajte, e o s O % to AUM
without taking any credit risk (sovereign risk
only) and maintaining a low probability of  7.26% GOI 14-01-2029 28.19%
negat?velreturn in the short term. The risk 7.32% GOl CG 28-01-2024 22.39%
appetite is ‘low to moderate’.

7.95% GOI CG 28-08-2032 11.91%

7.37% GOI 16-04-2023 7.47%

7.69% GOI CG 17-06-2043 6.94% 031
Fund Details 7.27% GOI 08.04.2026 4.08%

) 7.57% GOI CG 17-06-2033 3.42% mDEBT

Fund Manager: Mr. Gaurav Jakhotia 6.68% GOI CG 17-09-2031 2 56%

. Rating Profile
NAV as on 31 October, 19: 222.6392 ET— e 9

Inception Date: 10" December 2008 Money Market Total 11.52% 11.70%

Benchmark: CRISIL Gilt Index Current Assets 1.52%
Total 100.00%

AUM as on 31 October, 19: 3 0.31 Crs.
Modified Duration of Debt Portfolio:
6.08 years

YTM of Debt Portfolio: 6.59% 88.30%

mSOV AAA

Sector Allocation as per National

Asset Allocation Industrial Classification 2008
Range (%) Actual (%)
Equity 00-00 -
Gsec / Debt 00-100 87
MMI / Others 00-100 13
Returns Government Securities 86.96%
Period Fund Index
Returns Returns
Last 1 Month 0.91% 0.95%
Last 6 Months 7.76% 7.72%
Last 1 Year 14.41% | 13.54%
Last 2 Years 7.82% 7.54%
Last 3 Years 7.07% 6.97%
Since Inception 7.79% 6.30%
Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns
and more than one year compounded returns.
Others 13.04%

T -
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RELI/ANCe

INVESTMENT INSIGHT

Group Money Market Fund 2 (ULGF00930/09/08GMONMRKT02121)

Fund Report as on 31st October 2019

Investment Objective Portfolio AUM (in% crs.)

Maintain the capital value of all contributions
(net of charges) and all interest additions, at
all times. The risk appetite is ‘low’. Money Market Total 97.83%
Current Assets 2.17%
Total 100.00%

Name of Instrument % to AUM

Fund Details
22.79

Fund Manager: Mr. Gaurav Jakhotia
NAV as on 31 October, 19: 322.0340 mDEBT
Inception Date: 30" September 2008
Benchmark: Crisil 91 day T Bill Index

Rating Profile
17.99%
AUM as on 31 October, 19: ¥ 22.79 Crs. 5.81%

Modified Duration of Debt Portfolio:
0.26 years
YTM of Debt Portfolio: 5.53%

Asset Allocation meov a e
Range (%)  Actual (%) Sector Allocation as per National
e 00-00 _ Industrial Classification 2008
Gsec / Debt 00-100 - ]
MMI / Others 00-100 100
Government Securities 74.55%

Returns
Period Fund Index i

Returns Returns
Last 1 Month 0.41% 0.50%
Last 6 Months 3.02% 3.33% Financial and insurance 9.99%
Last 1 Year 372% | 691% activities
Last 2 Years 3.20% 6.83%
Last 3 Years 4.30% 6.72% .
Since Inception 7.38% 7.41%

Note: Returns less than one year are absolute returns

and more than one year compounded returns. -
Infrastructure Facility 7.61%

Others 7.84%

T <
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ReLI/ANCe

NIPPON LIFE
INSURANCE

A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY

NO. OF FUNDS MANAGED BY FUND MANAGER

SFIN Name of the Fund Benchmark Type of Equity Fund Debt Fund
Fund Manager \ELET[]d

ULGF01808/06/09GEQUITYF03121 Group Equity Fund 3 RNLIC Diversified Large Cap Equity Index Equity Deepak Gupta -
ULGF02205/06/13GEQUITYF04121 Group Equity Fund 4 RNLIC Diversified Large Cap Equity Index Equity Deepak Gupta -
ULGF01528/11/08GPUREEQFO1121 Group Pure Equity Fund 1 Nifty 50 Shariah Equity Palak Shah o
ULGF01908/06/09GINFRASFO1121 Group Infrastructure Fund 1 Reliance Nippon Life Infrastructure INDEX Equity Palak Shah -
ULGF01428/11/08GENERGYFO1121 Group Energy Fund 1 Reliance Nippon Life ENERGY INDEX Equity Palak Shah -
ULGF02008/06/09GMIDCAPFO1121 Group Midcap Fund 1 Nifty Midcap 50 Equity Palak Shah -
ULGF00310/10/03GGROWTHFO1121 | Group Growth Fund 1 Zg;“ Ciemipesiis (Fomel Furme Inelers 60y SEnsal Sl e | B G Gaurav Jakhotia
ULGF00110/10/03GBALANCEO1121 Group Balanced Fund 1 gg!ySOIL Composite Bond Fund Index: 80%; Sensex 50: Hybrid Deepak Gupta Gaurav Jakhotia
ULGF00210/10/03GBALANCE02121 | Group Balanced Fund 2 gg;“ Ciemipesiis (Fomel Furme Inelers s; SEneai Sl e | Bt G Gaurav Jakhotia
ULGF02105/06/13GBALANCE04121 Group Balanced Fund 4 gg!ySOIL Composite Bond Fund Index: 80%; Sensex50: Hybrid Deepak Gupta Gaurav Jakhotia
ULGF01213/10/08GCORBONDO02121 | Group Corporate Bond Fund 2 CRISIL Composite Bond Index Debt - Gaurav Jakhotia
ULGF02305/06/13GCORBOND03121 | Group Corporate Bond Fund 3 CRISIL Composite Bond Index Debt - Gaurav Jakhotia
ULGF00431/01/07GCAPISEC01121 Group Capital Secure Fund 1 CRISIL 91 - days Treasury Bill Index Debt - Gaurav Jakhotia
ULGF01610/12/08GGILTFUNO2121 Group Gilt Fund 2 CRISIL Gilt Index Debt - Gaurav Jakhotia
ULGF00930/09/08GMONMRKT02121 | Group Money Market Fund 2 CRISIL 91 day T Bill Index Debt - Gaurav Jakhotia

reliancenipponlife.com

16




Reliance Nippon Life Insurance Company Limited (formerly known as Relionce Life Insurance Company Limiled). IRDAI Regisiration Mo: 121, Registered Office: H Block, 1st
Floor, Dhirubhai Ambani Knowledge City, Navi Mumbai, Maharashira 400710, For mere information or any grievance, 1. Call us between %am to 6pm, Monday lo Saturday
on Call Cenfre number - 3033 8181 (Local call charges opplyl or our Toll Free Number 1800 300 08181 or 2. Visit us al wwwrelioncenipponlife.com or 3. Email us at:
rnlife.customersenvice@relianceada.com. Trade logo displayed above belongs fo Anil Dhirubhai Ambani Ventures Privale Limited & Mippon Life Insurance Company and
used by Reliance Nippon Life Insurance Company Limited under license.

Beware of spurious phone calls and ficlitious/froudulent offers. IRDAI clarifies to public that 1. IRDA or its officials do not invelve in aclivities like sale of any kind of
insurance or financial products nor invest premiums. 2. IRDAI does not announce any bonus, Public receiving such phone calls are requested to lodge a police

complaint along with details of phone call, number.
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